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Criteria 4: Infrastructure and Learning Resources 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cycle – 2 NAAC Accreditation 2024 

4.1.1 The Institution has adequate infrastructure and other facilities for 

a. teaching – learning, viz., classrooms, laboratories, computing equipment 

etc. 

b. ICT – enabled facilities such as smart class, LMS etc. Facilities for Cultural 

and sports activities, yoga center, games (indoor and outdoor), Gymnasium, 

auditorium etc 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Sr. No. 

2 

Administrative Area 

3 

REQUIREMENTS AS PER NORMS (AREA) 

1 

4 

2 

10 

3 

8 

6 

2 

7 

Sr. No. 

3 

Amenities Area 

K.C. College of Engineering & Manngement Studies &Research 
(AMliated to the University of Mumbai) 

Mith Bunder Road, Kopri, Thane (E)-400603 

Sr. No. 

INFRASTRUCTURE FACILITIES 

Particulars 

Board Room 

Department Offices and Cabin for 
Head of Department 

EXCELSsIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

Central Stores 

* As per AICTE deficiency report 22-23+* 

Exam Control Office 

Housekeeping 
Maintenance 

Office AIl inclusive 

Placement Office 

Principal Directors Office 

Total 

Security 

Particulars 

Boys Common Room 

Cafeteria 

First Aid cum Sick Room 

Total 
t As per AICTE deficiency report 22-23** 

Boys Common Room 

Stationery Store 

Instructional Area-Common Facilities 
Particulars 

Computer Centre 
Library & Reading Room 

Language Laboratory 

Actual Room Area 
(Sq.m.) 

21 

186 

30 

38 

10 

12 

301 

30 

38 

13 

679.00 

Actual Room Area 
(Sq.m.) 

100 

171 

10 

100 

10 

391.00 

Actual Room Area 
(Sq.m.) 

155 

402 

67 

Expected Room Area 
(Sq.m.) as per Norms 

20 

80 

30 

30 

10 

10 

300 

30 

30 

10 

550.00 

Expected Room Area 
(Sq.m.) as per Norms 

100 

10 

l00 

oNiawg 

370.00, 
ragem 

wnNstus Rosearch 

Expeçted Room Area 
(Sgm) as per NorE 

150 

405 
Suo 



*As per AlCTE defclency report 22-23+* 

Sr. No. 

1 

1 

3 

Existing Programme/ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

4 

6 

Sr. No. 

2 

K.C. College of Engineering & Managenent Studies & Research 
(AMliated to the University of Mumbai) 

Total 

3 

Particulars 

Classroom 

Tutorial Room 

Seminar Halls 

Drawing Hall 

Workshop 

*As per AICTE deficlency report 22-23** 

Laboratory 
Total 

Particulars 

Classroom 

Tutorial Room 

EXCELSSIOR EDUCATION S0CIETY'S 

Seminar Halls 

Total 

Mith Bunder Road, Kopri, Thanc (E-400603 

As per AICTE deficiency report 22-23+* 

Level 

Existing Programme/MANAGEMENT 

UG 

UG 

UG/PG 

UGPG 

UG/PG 

UG 

Level 

PG 

PG 

624.00 

UGPG 

Actual Room Area 

(Sq.m.) 
996 

149 

179 

132 

200 

1623 

3279.00 

Actual Room Area 

(Sq.m.) 
144 

35 

143 

322.00 

583.00 

Expected Room Area 
(Sq.m.) as per Norms 

990 

132 

132 

132 

200 

1452 

3038.00 

Expected Room Area 
(Sq.m.) as per Norms 

132 

Map 

33 

132 

297.00 
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4.1.1 Number of classrooms and seminar halls with ICT- enabled facilities 

Room number or Name of 

classrooms/Seminar Hall 

with LCD/ wifi/LAN 
facilities with room numbers 

101 

102 

103 

203 

207 

210 

211 

212 

213 

306 

307 

310 

311 

312 

313 

300 

501 

such as smart class, LMS, etc. 

Seminar Hall (Ground Floor) 

Drawing Hall 

Seminar Hall (Third Floor) 

Type of ICT facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

| Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility 

Projector , Internet Connection, Wi - Fi, Lecture Capturing 
System (LCS) 

Projector with Wired Connectivity , Wired Internet as well as 
Wi-Fi Internet, Lecture Capturing System (LCS) 

Projector , Internet Connection, Wi -Fi Internet 

THANE (E) Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware 
Principal 

K.C. College of Engineering & 
Management Studies & Research 


