

EXCELSSIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

K. C. College of Engineering & Management Studies & Research Mith Bunder Road, Kopri, Thane (E)



Cycle - 2 NAAC Accreditation 2024

Criteria 4: Infrastructure and Learning Resources

- 4.1.1 The Institution has adequate infrastructure and other facilities for a. teaching learning, viz., classrooms, laboratories, computing equipment etc.
- **b.** ICT enabled facilities such as smart class, LMS etc. Facilities for Cultural and sports activities, yoga center, games (indoor and outdoor), Gymnasium, auditorium etc

Submitted to



National Assessment and Accreditation Council



EXCELSSIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

K.C. College of Engineering & Management Studies & Research (Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) Mith Bunder Road, Kopri, Thane (E)-400603

INFRASTRUCTURE FACILITIES

REQUIREMENTS AS PER NORMS (AREA)

Administrative Area

Sr. No.	Particulars	Actual Room Area (Sq.m.)	Expected Room Area (Sq.m.) as per Norms
1	Board Room	21	20
2	Department Offices and Cabin for Head of Department	186	80
3	Central Stores	30	30
4	Exam Control Office	38	30
5	Housekeeping	10	10
6	Maintenance	12	10
7	Office All inclusive	301	300
8	Placement Office	30	30
9	Principal Directors Office	38	30
10	Security	13	10
Total ** As per AICTE deficiency report 22-23**		679.00	550.00

Amenities Area

Sr. No.	Particulars	Actual Room Area (Sq.m.)	Expected Room Area (Sq.m.) as per Norms
1	Boys Common Room	100	100
2	Cafeteria	171	750
3	First Aid cum Sick Room	10	10
4	Boys Common Room	100	100 -
5	Stationery Store	10	100
***	Total	391.00	370 00 - C

^{**} As per AICTE deficiency report 22-23**

Instructional Area-Common Facilities

0 37			5363	
Sr. No.	Particulars	Actual Room Area (Sq.m.)	Expected Room Area	
1	C	(Sq.m.)	(Sg.m.) as per Norms	
<u> </u>	Computer Centre	155	150	
2	Library & Reading Room		130	
	Library & Reading Room	402	400	
3	Language Laboratory	67		
		- 07	\$3	



EXCELSSIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

K.C. College of Engineering & Management Studies & Research (Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) Mith Bunder Road, Kopri, Thanc (E)-400603

Total	624.00	583.00

^{**} As per AICTE deficiency report 22-23**

Existing Programme/ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Existing Programme/ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGI				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Level	Actual Room Area (Sq.m.)	Expected Room Area (Sq.m.) as per Norms
1	Classroom	UG	996	990
2	Tutorial Room	UG	149	132
3	Seminar Halls	UG/PG	179	132
4	Drawing Hall	UG/PG	132	132
5	Workshop	UG/PG	200	200
6	Laboratory	UG	1623	1452
3	Total		3279.00	3038.00

^{**} As per AICTE deficiency report 22-23**

Existing Programme/MANAGEMENT

Sr. No.	Particulars	Level	Actual Room Area (Sq.m.)	Expected Room Area (Sq.m.) as per Norms
1	Classroom	PG	144	132
2.	Tutorial Room	PG	35	33
3	Seminar Halls	UG/PG	143	132
	Total		322.00	297.00

^{**} As per AICTE deficiency report 22-23**



4.1.1 Number of classrooms and seminar halls with ICT- enabled facilities such as smart class, LMS, etc.

Room number or Name of classrooms/Seminar Hall with LCD / wifi/LAN facilities with room numbers	Type of ICT facility
101	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
102	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
103	Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility
203	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
207	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
210	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
211	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
212	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
213	Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility
306	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
307	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
310	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
311	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
312	Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility
313	Projector with Wireless Connectivity , Campus Wi-Fi Facility
300	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
501	Projector with Wireless Connectivity, Campus Wi-Fi Facility
Seminar Hall (Ground Floor)	Projector, Internet Connection, Wi - Fi, Lecture Capturing System (LCS)
Drawing Hall	Projector with Wired Connectivity, Wired Internet as well as Wi-Fi Internet, Lecture Capturing System (LCS)
Seminar Hall (Third Floor)	Projector, Internet Connection, Wi - Fi Internet

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware
Principal
K.C. College of Engineering &
Management Studies & Research